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Report of Program by Unnat Bharat Abhiyan (UBA),

GL Bajaj Group of Institutions, Mathura

Name of the event: An awareness program (Nukkad Natak) on “SWACHH BHARAT SWASTH BHARAT-

A Clean and Healthy India

Date and Timings of the Event: 16" September 2022, 10:00 am
Venue of the Event: Sihana (An adopted village of GLBGOI)

Event Objectives:
o To make the rural people aware about Unnat Bharat Abhiyan

« To aware them about issues related to poor sanitation

o To aware them about lack of waste management

e To intimate rural people about improper hygiene practices

e To provide opportunities 0 UBA Volunteers to play their due roles

Short Description of the event:
h healthy discussion with villagers on A Clean and Healthy India.

ad Natak on SWACHH BHARAT SWASTH BHARAT at two places.

e The event starts wit

o Students perform a Nukk

Event Outcomes:
e Rural people will be more aware about
. It will enhance the thinking capacity of people

Clean and healthy India

. Pcople will think innovative

List of attendees:

e  Gram Pradhan Sihana'_'
"o More than 70 villagers.
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Event Coordinator (UBA): Dr Ajay K Upadhyay (Assoc. Prof., Applied Science)

Event Co-Coordinator (UBA): Dr Praveen AgraWnl (Asst, Prof., Applied Sciencf:)

Student Event Co-Coordinntors/Volunteers: -

Yogesh 7668714097 yogcsl12022@glbajaj £Zroup.org
Sakshi Mahaur 82739 63309 Sakshi.mahaur2022@glbajajgroup.org
Ganesh Pandey 9758780627  Ganesh. pandey@glbajajgroup.org
Kushboo Chaudhary 7017349989 kushboo.chaudhary2022@glbajajgroup.org
Shiksha Tayal 6396979046 shiksha.tayal2022@glbajajgroup.org
Taarni Verma 8445601953 taarni.verma2022@glbajajgroup.org
Tapasya 9368178311 tapasya2022@gl bajajgroup.org
“Gautam Dua 7500615503 gautam.dua2022@glbajajgroup.org
Uma Chaudhary 6395507031 uma.chaudhanyZOZZ@glbajajgroup.org
Shagun Tiwari 7417608234 shagun.tiwari2022@gl bajajgroup.org

Prachi Vashistha 9634996816 prachi.vashisthaZOZZ@gi bajajgroup.org

6 Shivanee 9027467018 shivanee2022(@glbajaj group.org
Saloni Sharma 7505754767 Saloni.sharma2022@glbajajgroup.org

Photos/Screenshots of the event with caption:
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PhotoslScreenshots of the event with Gio Tag:
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